USER MANUAL
MODEL:
VP-426H2
4K HDMI-PC Scaler
P/N: 2900-300636 Rev 1 www.kramerAV.com
VP-426H2 –  Contents i
Contents

Under Scan
Letter Box
Pan Scan
 Best Fit
4K in->4K out Select method for 4K input to 4K output handling:
ByPass: keep the original 4K input resolution on the output (i.e.,
bypass the input without scaling).
Scaler: allow scaling from 4K to 4K.
Resolution Select the output resolution from the menu:
Resolution: Appears as: Resolution: Appears as:
 Native  4k2k@50Hz(4:2:0) 4K2K(420) 50
 480p 720X480P60 4k2k@60Hz(4:2:0) 4K2K(420) 60
576p 720X576P60 640x480@60Hz 640x480 60
720p@50Hz 1280X720P50 800x600@60Hz 800x600 60
720p@60Hz 1280X720P60 1024x768@60Hz 1024x768 60
1080p@24Hz 1920X1080P24 1280x768@60Hz 1280x768 60
1080p@25Hz 1920X1080P25 1360x768@60Hz 1360x768 60
1080p@30Hz 1920X1080P30 1280x800@60Hz 1280x800 60
1080p@50Hz 1920X1080P50 1280x1024@60Hz 1280x1024 60
1080p@60Hz 1920X1080P60 1440x900@60Hz 1440x900 60
4k2k@24Hz 4K2K 24 1400x1050@60Hz 1400x1050 60
4k2k@25Hz 4K2K 25 1680x1050@60Hz 1680x1050 60
4k2k@30Hz 4K2K 30 1600x1200@60Hz 1600x1200 60
4k2k@50Hz 4K2K 50 1920x1200@60Hz 1920x1200 60